School Board

City of Newport News
12465 Warwick Boulevard
Newport News, Virginia 23606-3041
757-591-7416

January 1, 2023 — December 30, 2023

Lisa R. Surles-Law (Chair)

907 Hansen Drive

Newport News, VA 23602

Home: (757) 828-5684

Email: lisa.surleslaw@nn.k12.va.us

Terri L. Best (Vice-Chair)

827 14t Street

Newport News, VA 23607
Home: (757) 696-0971

Email: terri.best@nn.k12.va.us

Maritsa Alger

8 Oakland Drive

Newport News, VA 23601

Home: (757) 591-7416

E-mail: Maritsa.Alger@nn.k12.va.us

Rebecca Aman

12 Club Terrance

Newport News, VA 23606

Contact: (757) 817-2720

E-mail: Rebecca.Aman@nn.k12.va.us

Douglas C. Brown

12465 Warwick Boulevard

Newport News, VA 23606

Home: (757) 750-0853

Email: douglas.brown@nn.k12.va.us

Marvin L. Harris

29 Ridgewood Parkway

Newport News, VA 23608

Home: (757) 870-4916

Email: marvin.harris@nn.k12.va.us

Gary B. Hunter

103 River Birch Court

Newport News, VA 23602

Home: (757) 833-7544

Email: gary.hunter@nn.k12.va.us

Central District
January 1, 2023 - 2027

South District
January 1, 2023-2027

South District
January 9, 2023 -December 31, 2023

Central District
July 1, 2020 - 2024

North District
January 1, 2023-2027

North District
July 1, 2020-2024

At-Large
January 1, 2023-2027
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